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ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGN

30" MAX.

N.T.S.

SIGN NOTE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE POSTED WITH A FIXED PARKING SIGN
NO LESS THAN 60" Min. TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN AND WHICH BEARS THE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
STANDARDS AND THE CAFTION "PARKING BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY.” AND
MUST INDICATE THE PENALTY FOR ILLEGAL USE OF THE SPACE.

STOP BAR MARKING DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.
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This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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90° PARKING PLAN
N.T.S.

ANGLED PARKING PLAN

NOTES N.T.S.

@ INDICATED DIMENSION BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE.
€ CURBING APPLIES TO ALL PARKING.

3 EACH SPACE SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY FOUR 4 INCH WIDE VISIBLE STRIPING
CONSISTING OF WHITE PAINT OR AS APPROVED BY THE CITY.

Signage to bear the international symbol of accessibility per FLSS (502.6.1) and
the caption "Parking by Disabled Permit Only". Signs erected after 10/01/96
must indicate the penalty forillegal use of the space FLSS (502.6.1)

Distance Based

5'-0" min.

Distance Based

ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025
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BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION STANDARD PARKING SPACES

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

DATE: MAY 2022
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SCALE: N.T.S. 300-3

Upen Slope Upcn Slope LA curb ramp may be
provided per 406.
Minimum width 68" to back of sidewalk P
AN {44" sidewalk clear space, FLSS 553.5041{5){a). _.M § Slope va ~\
Plus 24" parking space overhang.] 1:12 maximum Landing 1:12 maximum
1 Vi
6" Concrete Curb ZAccessible Parking Sign L Note: Sidewalk may be level
located 60" min. to the with pavement as an
bottom of the sign FLSS alternate solution versus
(502.6.1) providing a curb ramp. g
Gk
Accessible parking can be 3 _g
Blue Stripes per located on either side of the 5 5
FLSS {502.6.1) access aisle FLSS (502.3.4) 2l
Pavement logo is optional. If+ {except for angled van spaces, = E
provided, recommend white which shall have access aisles s
(FDOT Index Drawing 17346). located on the passenger side Bl
of the parking space) S %ﬂ
8— c
a|d
le—White Stripes — s i Accessible parking spaces The access aisle shall be striped
and access aisles shall be diagonally to designate itas a
level with surface slopes no-parking zone FLSS (502.3.3)
not exceeding 1:48 White striping is recommended.
l/ Y {2.08%) in all directions
A T FLSS (502.4) S
Standard Parking Spgé T 12'-0" Min. | 5'-0" Min l 12'-0" Min.
1{width by Local Ordifance}’ " (502.31) :
I/’ ) \\
g o FLSS (553.5041)(5){a) All spaces must be located on an accessible route no less than 44 inches
{ é 72, ‘} wide so that users will not be compelled to walk or wheel behind parked cars except behind
l\\ al | 107 n/ his or her own vehicle. (See FLSS 553.5041(5)(e)(1) relating to existing parking facilities)
N yed L
Recommended Accessible Parking Space(s)
Design for Double Line Requirements N.TS.
THIS TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENT IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMAL GUIDANCE AND
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LEGAL INTERPRETATION OF STATUTORY OR REGULATORY CRITERIA.
REVISIONS
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
DATE: MAY 2022
DWG, NO.
SCALE: N.T.S. 300-4
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